## COST International Partner Countries Request IPCR-CA15225-IN-3185 Registration information

COST Action Submission



COST Association Notification <noreply@cost.eu>

Sat, Mar 9, 2019, 9:31 AM





## Dear Dr Farooq KHANDAY,

We are glad to inform you that the participation request reference IPCR-CA15225-IN-3185 has been accepted.

You are requested to register as a MC Observer to COST Action CA15225 representing Farooq Ahmad Khanday from India. To complete your registration you need to "Activate" your participation.

## Please follow the link below to "Activate" your participation:

https://e-services.cost.eu/nomination/registration/NOMINATION\_210d0900ab6d626b39d6a2eb09fd998c

If you already have a profile in e-COST please log in using your existing login details.

If you are new to e-COST you will need to create a new e-COST profile. To ensure that we have your up-to-date details, please take a few moments to fill in (or simply update) your personal information when you log into your e-COST profile.

Additional information on both the data protection policy and the e-COST web security features can be found at https://e-services.cost.eu/https://www.cost.eu/legal/legal-notice/.

For any inquiry related to the Action, please contact your COST Action CA15225 Action Chair Dr Jaroslav Koton (<a href="mailto:koton@feec.vutbr.cz">koton@feec.vutbr.cz</a>) or the COST Action Science Officer Dr Ralph Stuebner (<a href="mailto:ralph.stuebner@cost.eu">ralph.stuebner@cost.eu</a>). If you have any technical questions in relation to your nomination and registration you can contact the COST Association at <a href="mailto:helpdesk@cost.eu">helpdesk@cost.eu</a>.

Best regards,

**COST Association** 

COST Association | Avenue Louise 149 1050 Brussels | Belgium Tel: +32 2 533 38 00 helpdesk@cost.eu | https://www.cost.eu

NES-8 — Mail generated by e-COST on 09 March 2019 at 05:01:10